U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 05-27-2003 TRADEMARK Form PTO-1618A RDATIO 102457197 TRADI TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 5.21.0 X New Assignment License (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Resubmission Nunc Pro Tunc Document ID # Merger Effective Date Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year Reel # Frame # Change of Name 5/2/2003 Corrective Document Other Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 5/2/2003 PHILLIPS INVESTMENT RESOURCES LLC Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION MARYLAND Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name EAGLE PUBLISHING, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 422 FIRST STREET, S.E. Address (line 2) 20003 WASHINGTON DC Address (line 3) Zip Code City State/Country Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Association Corporation appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MARYLAND 3/2003 LIMELLER 00000156 75747279 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP 25.00 DP FC+8522 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0432

Form PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	Page 2	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
	Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent	Name and Address	202-672-5300
	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Peter G. Mack, Esq./ Norm J. Rich, Esq. (Ref. Nos. 046538/0117, 050659/0151)		
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner	
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.	
Address (line 3)	Suite 500	
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of Recordation Form Coversheet, Document, including any attachments and Appointment of Domes	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Unter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
75747279	1198671	
Number of Pro	pperties Enter the total umber of properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amount Method of Pay Deposit Accord (Enter for pay)		.) # 190741
	Authorization to Charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Norm J. Ri Name of Per		May 14,200 3 Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0433

This Trademark and Service Mark Assignment is made as of this day of 2003.

WHEREAS, PHILLIPS INVESTMENT RESOURCES LLC, a limited liability corporation of Maryland, with its principal place of business at 9420 Key West Boulevard, Rockville, Maryland 20854 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and service mark and corresponding United States Trademark and Service Mark Application and Registration therefor:

Service Mark

Application Number

Filing Date

FORECASTS & STRATEGIES

75/747,279

July 2, 1999

Trademark

Registration Number

Registration Date

FORECASTS & STRATEGIES (and design)

1,198,671

June 22, 1982

WHEREAS, EAGLE PUBLISHING, INC., a Maryland corporation, with its principal place of business at 422 First Street, S.E., Washington, D.C. 20003 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the corresponding United States pending application and registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and pending application and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said mark and application and registration, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark and Service Mark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the date hereinabove set forth.

DUIT I IDS INVESTMENT RESOURCES LLC

By:

Name: Onight Bishop
Title: Sonior Uico Prosidon +

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/21/2003 REEL: 002739 FRAME: 0434